

		RECEIPT	NUMBE	R:	
		37-04/0	8/202	4-0258	
4 6"		STATE CL	EARIN	G HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	<i>t</i> .				
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT	6.			04/08/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
SAN DIEGO				37-2024-0258	
PROJECT TITLE TIMEFRAME AMENDMENTS TO TRUCK STAGING AREA F LIBERATOR WAY	OR SAN DIEGO COUNTY	REGION!	AL AIR	RPORT AUTHORITY AT	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ROBERT BOLTON, DIRECTOR, SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY  PROJECT APPLICANT EM/		MAIL		PHONE NUMBER 619-400-2400	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 82776	CITY SAN DIEGO	STAT.		ZIP CODE 92138	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)    Local Public Agency	Other Special District	s	tate Age	ency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	V <sub>4</sub>				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$	0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$	0.00	
☐ Certifled Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$	0.00	
■ Exempt from fee	.1				
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	oy)				
Malata Bight Application or Building For (State Malata Brown)		<b>*</b> 050.00	i de	0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resource ☐ County documentary handling fee	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
Other			4	0.00	
			Ψ.	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
□Cash Credit □ Check □ Other	TOTAL RECEI	VED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE AGENC	GNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
X 391 San D	iego County Clerk,	LIZANA G	UZMAN	, Deputy	

Payment Reference #: AUTH: 090746 // ORDER: 179442929



Apr 08, 2024 10:02 AM
JORDAN Z. MARKS
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2024-000272
State Receipt # 37040820240258

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

## **Project Title**

## TIMEFRAME AMENDMENTS TO TRUCK STAGING AREA FOR SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY AT LIBERATOR WAY

Check Document being Filed:	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	(
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)	(
Notice of Exemption (NOE)	(
Other (Please fill in type):	(

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO
COUNTY CLERK ON April 8, 2024
Posted April 8, 2024 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY
C

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

## **Notice of Exemption**

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To:

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

From:

San Diego Unified Port District Development Services Department 3165 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92101

Project Title: Timeframe Amendments to Truck Staging Area for San Diego County Regional Airport Authority at Liberator Way

Project Applicant: Robert Bolton, Director, Airport Design & Construction, San Diego County Regional Airport Authority, PO Box 82776 San Diego, CA 92138, (619) 400-2400

Project Location - Specific: 600-foot-long area along southernmost section of Liberator Way, East Harbor Island,

San Diego

Project location - City: San Diego Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project is to amend the timeframe for the current truck staging area for the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority (SDCRAA) located at Liberator Way. In July 2023, a Notice of Approval supported by a CEQA and Coastal Act Determination of Exclusion was issued for a truck staging area on the south side of Liberator Way at East Harbor Island in the City of San Diego, California. The staging area is to be utilized by the SDCRAA and their authorized agent(s) and contractor(s) to support ongoing construction coordination and manage material deliveries associated with the SDCRAA's Terminal 1 Redevelopment Project. The previously exempted project allowed for a:

600-foot-long x 13-foot-wide truck staging area to be designated along the southermost limit of existing Liberator Way using approximately 2,800 linear feet of painted striping and four information signs stating the intended use of the area. The staging area was delineated with solid white lines with tapered white diagonal striping on each end and a new double-white centerline was painted to delineate the standard roadway path of travel in accordance with the Notice of Approval.

The previously approved project allows for up to 10 trucks at one time to be staged in the area between 4:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m. only. This amendment would expand the time frame for staging to occur between 6:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. This proposed project does not expand the number of trucks to be staged at one time and does not include any new physical development or construction.

The Temporary Use Permit (TUP) previously issued to SDCRAA by the San Diego Unified Port District to allow the truck staging is due to expire in April 2024. This proposed project will extend the term of the TUP to October 31, 2024 to support SDCRAA's Terminal 1 Redevelopment efforts.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District (SDUPD)

Exempt Status: (Check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
   □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemptions: Minor Alternations to Land (SG § 15304)
  - (Class 4)
- D Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason Why Project is Exempt: The proposed project is determined to be Categorically Exempt pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land) because the proposed project is just extending the term and time frame of the previously exempt project and would not result in the removal of mature, scenic trees, or any permanent effects on the environment. Section 3.d. of the District's CEQA Guidelines is as follows:

- 3.d. Minor Afterations to Land: Includes minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation not involving removal of mature, scenic trees, including, but not limited to:
  - (6) Minor temporary use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on the environment.

Lead Agency Contact Person and Telephone Number: Kelly Cunningham, (619) 821-1942

Signed by Lead Agency

Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk:

## San Diego County

Transaction #:
Receipt #:

7706721 2024122373



JORDAN Z. MARKS

Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260

P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155

www.sdarcc.gov

Cashier Date:

04/08/2024

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

04/08/2024 10:12 am

Pa	vment	Summar
1 4	THEFT	Carrier

00 00
\$0.00
\$0.00

Payment	
NO CHARGE PAYMENT	\$0.00
Total Payments	\$0.00
Filings	
CEQA - RECEIPT	
Total Fees Due:	\$0.00
CEQA - RECEIPT	
Total Fees Due:	\$0.00
CEQA - RECEIPT	
Total Fees Due:	\$0.00
CEQA - RECEIPT	
Total Fees Due:	\$0.00
CEQA - RECEIPT	
Total Fees Due:	\$0.00
Grand Total - All Documents:	\$0.00

San Diego County Transaction #: 7706721 Receipt #: 2024122373

Page 2 of 2